
 
 
 
   
 
 

MSU-BAC-FR-05.01 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NETWORK INTERNET EQUIPMENT FOR MINSU CALAPAN CITY CAMPUS  

PR No.: 2025-030 
RFQ No. 2025-084 
ABC Amount: Php177,624.00 

Company Name   :  ____________________________ 
Address      :  ____________________________________ 

            Please quote your lowest price on the items / listed below, subject to the General Condition on the last page, stating the shortest time of 
delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than ________________ in the address stated in the last page. 

 CIEDELLE PIOL-SALAZAR, J.D., Ph.D. 
                                    BAC Chairperson 

Note: 1.  All entries must be typewritten. 
 2.  Delivery Period within ___ calendar days. 
 3.  Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials, one (1) year for Equipment, from date  
                     of acceptance by the procuring entity. 
 4.  Price validity shall be a period of 30 calendar days. 
 5.  G-EPS Registration Certificate shall be attached upon submission of the Quotation. 
 6.  Bidders shall submit Original Brochures showing certification of the product being offered (optional). 
 7.  Mode of delivery: [    ] Pick-up (Schedule)     [    ] Door to Door Delivery 
 
 

Item 
No. 

Unit ITEM AND DESCRIPTION QTY. 
UNIT 

PRICE 
TOTAL AMOUNT 

1 pcs Wireless Router 9   

  

  

Wireless Features: Standards: Wi-Fi 6AX1800 
(802.11ax); Speeds: 5Hz: 1201 Mbps, 2.4 GHz: 574 M; 
Processor: Dual-Core CPU;Ports: 1x Gigabit WAN, 4x 
Gigabit LAN;Range: Suitable for 3-bedroom houses 
with 4 high-performance antennas; Encryption: WPA, 
WPA2, WPA3; Network Security: SPI Firewall; Access 
Control, VPN Server; Guest Network: Separate 5GHz 
and 2.4 GHz networks; Software: Features: Parental 
Controls, QoS by device; Auto/OTA Firmware 
Upgrades; Protocols: IPv4, IPv6; Management: Tether 
App, Web UI; Physical: Size; 260.2x135.0x38.6mm" 

    

2 pcs Access Points 9   

    

wireless Features:; Standards: IEEE 802.11ac/n/g/b/a; 
Speeds: Dual band AC 1350;(5GHz: 867 Mbps, 2.4 GHz: 
450 Mbps); Seamless Roaming: 802.11k/v for 
uninterrupted connectivity; Management: Controller: 
Omada SDN for centralized cloud or local 
management; Band steering, Load Balancing, Rate 
Limit for enhanced performance; 

    

3 rolls LAN Cable 2   

  

  

Category: Cat 6 Ethernet cable; Cable Type: 
Unshielded Twisted Pair; Color: Black; Length: 305 
meters (per roll);Physical and Technical Details: 
Conductor Size: 24 AWG; Jacket Material: Durable 
PVC; data Transfer Speed: Up to 1 Gbps;Namdwidth 
Support: Up to 250MHz; 

    

4 pcs Point to Point Wireless Antenna 9   

  

  

Mechanical: Dimensions: 358x271.95x272.5mm; 
Material: Reflector (SGCC 0.6T), Plastic; Mounting: 
pole -mounting kit included; Wind Survivability: 200 
km/h (125mph);Hardware: Networking: 1x Gigabit 
Ethernet port; Power: Passive PoE (adapter included); 
Power Consumption: Max 7W; Gain: 23dBi: Processor: 
MIPS 74kc; Memory: 64 MB DDR2; Radio Features: 

    



 
 
 
   
 
 

MSU-BAC-FR-05.01 

Channel Sizes:Ptp: 10/20/30/40/50/60/80 MHz; PtMP: 
10/20/30/40 MHz 

5 pcs POE Adapter 10   

  

  

Key Features: Power 24V Passive PoE; Ports: 2xGigabit 
RJ45 Ports (1000 Mbps); Plug and Play: No 
configuration required; Design: Compact and wall-
mountable; Hardware: Power Supply: Max 12W 
(24VDC) 

    

6 pcs LAN Tester  3   

  

  

Key Functions: Teste UTP/STP, RJ45, RJ11 cables; 
Detects miswiring, open/short circuits, and cable 
disorders; Remote testing up to 1000ft; Tone signal 
detection for cables 

    

7 box RJ45 Pass-through 4   

  
  

Pack 100pcs; Item Name: Cat5/ Cat 6 (Shielded); 
RJ45 Connector (Cat5e, Cat6); material: 
Copper+PC +Nickel Plating 

    

8 pcs Pass-through Crimping Tool 3   

  

  

Features: EZ-RJ45 Crimping Tool: Specially designed 
for through-hole crystal head (RJ45) with automatic 
Thread trimming; Multi-function: Crimps both 
through-hole and regular RJ45 crystal heads, ensuring 
100% conduction rate, Wire Cutting: Includes built-in 
wire cutter for cutting excess cable 

    

9 box Nail Clip (100pcs) 2   

    PVC Cable Clip Round 4mm     

10 box Nail Clip (100pcs) 2   

    PVC Cable Clip Round 6mm     

11 rolls Electrical Tape 5   

    Black 19mmx16mmx16m     

12 pcs Surge Protector 10   

  

  

Multi-stage protection: Offers high protection for 
equipment; fast Response: Built-in semiconductor; Low 
Capacitance Design: Superior transmission 
performance; Transmission distances; Lightning 
Protection: Prevents induced lightning; Surges and 
protects equipment from highlighting strikes; Supports 
Non-Standard POE Switches; Compatible with various 
POE Devices 

    

xvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvx  

 TOTAL  
 After having carefully read and accepted your General Condition, I / We quote you on the item at prices noted above 

                                                                                                                                                  __________________________________ 
                Supplier’s Signature over Printed Name 

     _____________________________ 
            TIN No. of Establishment 

     _____________________________ 
                Contact Number 
 

      _____________________________ 
                      Date 
  



 
 
 
   
 
 

MSU-BAC-FR-05.01 

General Conditions 

1. Quotations and other requirements stated below shall be submitted to the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Office, Mindoro State University 
-Main Campus, Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro, Philippines on the date and time stated in this RFP. 

2. Supplier shall submit the following requirements: 
a. Duly signed original copy of Request for Quotation (RFQ). Prices shall be quoted in Philippine Pesos.  
b. PhilGEPS Registration 
c. Valid Mayor’s/Business Permit 
d. Omnibus Sworn Statement 
e. BIR Certificate of Registration 
f. Latest Income/Business Tax Return 
g. TAX Clearance 
h. DTI Registration/SEC Certificate 
i. Original Brochures or certificates of the items offered showing its performance characteristics or specifications, if applicable 

Price validity shall be 30 calendar days from the deadline of submission of quotation. 
Ocular Inspection 
 

Upon the decision of the End-User and BAC, the supplier and its concerned premises may be subjected to ocular inspection and approval by the 
End-User and/or TWG Inspections of the BAC prior to the award. 

Award 
 

The supplier that submitted the lowest calculated responsive quotation, and passed the inspection conducted by the End-User and BAC prior to 
the event, if any, shall be awarded the contract. 

Evaluation of Quotations 
    
 Quotations shall be compared and evaluated of the basis of the following criteria: 

1. Completeness of Submission 
2. Compliance with Item & Description Requirements 
3. Price 

Instructions 
 

1. Supplier shall be responsible for the source(s) of its goods/services/equipment, and which shall be in accordance with the schedule 
and specifications of the RFQ or contract. Failure of the supplier to comply with this provision shall be ground for cancellation of the 
award or purchase order issued to the supplier. 

2. Supplier that accepted an award, purchase order, or contract but failed to deliver the required goods/services/equipment within the 
time called for in the award, purchase order, or contract shall be disqualified from participating in MinSU or any of MinSU campuses 
future procurement activities. This is without prejudice to the imposition of other sanctions prescribed under R.A. 9184 and its IRR-A 
against the supplier. 

3. All duties, excise, and other taxes and revenue charges shall be paid by the supplier. 
4. All transactions are subject to withholding of credible Government Taxes per revenue regulation(s) of the Bureau of Internal Revenue 

Liquidation Damages 
 

A penalty of one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the total value of the undelivered goods/services/equipment shall be charged as liquidated 
damages for every day of delay of the delivery of the purchased goods/services/equipment. 

Warranty 
 

Supplier warrants that all goods/services/equipment to be provided are of acceptable industry standard. 
 

Payment 
Payment shall be made only upon a certification by the Head of the Procuring Entity to the effect that the GOODS have been rendered or 

delivered in accordance with the terms of this Contract and have been duly inspected and accepted. 


